# **2025 EPDOG MEMBERSHIP REGISTRATION FORM**



Valid through December 31st, 2025 | Membership Fee: \$145 per dog

Applicant information			
Owner's Name (First & Last): Please include spouse if applicable.			
Current address:			
City:	State:	ZIP Code:	
Phone:	Cell:		
Email:			
EMAIL ADDRESS WILL ONLY BE USED TO PROVIDE MEMBERS WITH UPDATES OF PARK ACTIVITIES AND EVENTS, IT WILL NOT BE SHARED OR SOLD.			
Please consider a donation!			
Elings Park is a non-profit organization and does not receive a single taxpayer dollar. All donations go directly towards the Parks operation and maintenance.			
\$5   \$10   \$25   \$50   \$75   \$100	Other amount: \$	Thank you!	
Dog information			
#1 Dog name:	Breed/Mix:		
Color:	Santa Barbara City/Coun (REQUIRED FOR MEMBE	ty License Number AND Expiration Date: RSHIP)	
Is your dog spayed/neutered? YES / NO			
Do you have someone that walks your dog(s) (Dog Walker) at Elings Park? YES / NO			
Is your dog currently subject to a restrictive order issued by an Animal Control Department? YES / NO			
Office use only: 2024 Tag #: Amount paid: \$ Type:	Cash AmEx Visa	MC Check#	
#2 Dog name:	Breed/Mix:		
Color:	Santa Barbara City/Coun (REQUIRED FOR MEMBE	ty License Number AND Expiration Date: RSHIP)	
Is your dog spayed/neutered? YES / NO			
Do you have someone that walks your dog(s) at Elings Park? YES / NO			
Is your dog currently subject to a restrictive order issued by an Anim	al Control Department? YES	5 / NO	
Office use only: 2024 Tag #: Amount paid: \$ Type:	Cash AmEx Visa	MC Check#	
#3 Dog name:	Breed/Mix:		
Color:	Santa Barbara City/Coun (REQUIRED FOR MEMBE	ty License Number AND Expiration Date:	
Is your dog spayed/neutered? YES / NO			
Do you have someone that walks your dog(s) at Elings Park? YES / NO			
Is your dog currently subject to a Restrictive Order issued by any Animal Control Department? YES / NO			
Office use only: 2024 Tag #: Amount paid: \$ Type:	Cash AmEx Visa	MC Check#	

#### 2025 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Elings Park is a public park managed by the Elings Park Foundation. It is a nonprofit organization, which has always sustained the park's operations from user fees, grants and donations, without government subsidy. The Foundation depends on public support of the EPDOG program and membership fees. The Elings Park Dog Owners Group (EPDOG) is a partnership between dog owners and Elings Park. It is a membership program that provides members and their dogs the ability to enjoy the entire park "off or "on" leash". The following rules, conditions and restrictions seek to ensure that dog owners and other park users are compatible and safe. Failure to comply with the following rules may result in the revocation of an EPDOG membership.

### **Membership Rules**

- All autos MUST STOP at the Main Gate Kiosk to show Elings Park Staff their current EPDOG Membership Lanyard before entering the Park.
- Always maintain control of your dog(s) whether "on" or "off leash." Members are responsible for their dogs' behavior and actions whenever
  they are in the Park.
- All dogs must comply with City of Santa Barbara Municipal Code 6.08.020 Animals Running at Large and Grazing Prohibited
- All dogs must have a current EPDOG registration tag attached to their collar whenever on Park property. Limit: 3 dogs per member.
- Follow posted instructions and obey verbal requests made by staff and volunteers regarding Elings Park's management and use.
- Stay off all areas with scheduled events, activities and competitions, especially wedding venues and athletic fields when events are occurring. Remove dogs from athletic fields as soon as a scheduled activity commences. You may use other areas of the Park during those times.
- Clean up after your pet. Mutt Mitts are provided for your convenience throughout the Park.
- Keep off all athletic fields when they are wet. Obey field closure signs. This includes the annual soccer field maintenance.
- Prevent dogs from digging or damaging Park property; avoid picnic areas and playgrounds.
- Always have one leash per dog in hand to ensure the safety of your pet. (Even when a dog is off leash)
- Keep dogs on leash in all parking lots, roads and sidewalks. Do not allow dogs to chase vehicles. Be safe!
- Overly aggressive dogs that bite other dogs or people are not permitted in the Park and may have their membership revoked.
- ALL EPDOG Members MUST always have their Current EPDOG Lanyard with them to present to Park Hosts and Staff upon request.
- Please keep dogs away from maintenance operations and employees.
- All dog bites/attacks on humans will be reported to Animal Control Division of the Santa Barbara Police Department.
- Elings Park reserves the right to revoke memberships as Elings Park management sees fit at any time.
- All aggressive animal incidents as well as owner/guest disputes must be reported to proper legal authorities by affected members (and not Elings Park).

#### **Dog Owners Code of Conduct**

The Elings Park Foundation will not tolerate the following behavior: (a) abusive display of temper, (b) loud or threatening language, (c) profanity, (d) obscene language or gestures; or, (f) any behavior that could jeopardize the safety of a person/dog or result in damage to property. The Foundation will enforce a "zero tolerance" of any physical violence. All dog owners engaging or in any way participating in a physical altercation will have their memberships revoked. Elings Park cannot and will not act as a dispute mediator or intermediary in any altercations that violate city codes for dog aggression or verbal/physical assaults involving owners. Such matters should be reported to the legal proper authorities and a copy of the official report sent to the Elings Park administration office by the EP DOG member.

## **Release of Liability and Waiver of Indemnity**

I/We, the above applicant(s) listed on this membership form, hereby state that I/We is/are participants in the above stated program. By signing this membership, I/We hereby release and forever discharge the Elings Park Foundation, its directors, employees and its representatives of and from any liability, claims, actions and possible causes of action whatsoever that may accrue to me or my heirs from any loss from damage and injury including death, that might be sustained by my person or property (including pets) while in, at or on route into and away from said program, and whereas, the above signed is/are aware of the dangerous nature of this undertaking as relates to loss of life and or limb. Therefore, it is agreed as follows: that in consideration of being allowed to participate in the program the above signed here voluntarily assumes all risk from accident or any claim, liability or demand of any kind for or on account of any personal injury or damage of any kind relating to Elings Park or the EP DOG program (including animals). I/We acknowledge that all the information I/We have provided on this application is true and correct.

I have read, understand and agree to all the terms and conditions of this contract.		
Signed	_ Date	